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Safety flooring

Altro Wood™ adhesive-fre@ r.cumwe cs 246 167

New safety option utilising award-winning adhesive-free technology. With 14db sound reduction, one in a
million slip-resistance reassurance, Altro Wood adhesive-free can be welded and walked on the same day,
and at the end of its life can be removed easily, reused or recycled. Co-ordinates with other wood ranges.

Typical applications: Bedrooms in care homes and hotels. Reception areas in care homes and
kindergartens. Corridors, general circulation and public areas in hospitals, care homes, kindergartens
and schools. Wards, waiting and treatment rooms in hospitals and care homes. As an alternative to

LVTs in student accommodation. Common room / staff rooms in schools. Café / dining areas.

Technical information

() Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 4.5kW/m?
T EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Cfl-s1

GGy | Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
o PTV >36

DIN 51130/ BGR 181 | R10

EN 13845 Annex C ESf
Sound insulation EN ISO 10140 ca. 14 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2.4 mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 0.7 mm
Roll dimensions EN 1SO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.4 kg/m?

4  Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Safety flooring

low il 14dB
Altro Wood™ adhesive-free [© voc’ L” [ ’
Colour (plain) Product code Weldrod Mastic
Caramel Oak AFW280006 WR353 A1M225
Champagne Oak AFW280010 WR338 A1M338
Dusky Cherry AFW280003 WR336 A1M239
Frosted Oak AFW280001 WR335 A1M335
Honey Maple AFW280011 WR352 A1M352
Imperial Walnut AFW280009 WR341 A1M160
Pitch Oak AFW280008 WR348 A1M348
Shaded Cherry AFW280004 WR337 A1M337
Soft Maple AFW280002 WR339 A1M339
Summer Oak AFW280005 WR340 A1M340
Timeless Oak AFW280007 WR347 A1M347
Vintage Oak AFW280012 WR322 A1M239

Price

m? £12.88

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Altro Wood adhesive-free
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Altro Wood adhesive-free

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Safety flooring

Altro Wood™ .o number e 2462 167

Homely and stylish, great biophilic safety option. Choice of designs, plank sizes and shades in a
roll. Suitable for indoor public spaces such as entrances, care homes / school corridors, student
accommodation, restaurants, dining areas. Co-ordinates with other wood ranges.

Typical applications: Reception areas and general circulation areas in hotels, leisure centres,
offices, retail, colleges and universities, healthcare and care homes. Resident rooms and student
accommodation. Serveries, bars and dining in restaurants and café areas.

Technical information

Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
B EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
e PTV > 36
DIN 51130/ BGR 181 R10
EN 13845 Annex C ESf
2 Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 4 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2mm
= Wear layer EN ISO 24340 0.7 mm
Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.66 kg/m?

8 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Altro Wood™

Safety flooring

iy
odtl (Wl
VOC ERsvoLean %%:mf/

Colour
Antique Walnut
Autumn Maple
Bleached Oak
Deep Bamboo
Farmhouse Oak
Light Beech
Manor Oak
Mountain Oak
Noble Oak
Oak Traditions
Ranch Oak
Rustic Oak
Spring Maple
Stately Oak
Urban Cherry
Vintage Cherry
Walnut Noir
Washed Bamboo
Washed Oak
Worn Oak

Price

m2

Product code
WSA2007
WSA2005
WSA2001
WSA2019
WSA2004
WSA2017
WSA2016
WSA2022
WSA2024
WSA2013
WSA2021
WSA2006
WSA2018
WSA2025
WSA2003
WSA2002
WSA2011
WSA2020
WSA2015
WSA2023

£10.30

Weldrod
WR341
WR339
WR335
WR342
WR338
WR462
WR348
WR339
WR467
WR353
WR335
WR340
WR352
WR468
WR337
WR336
WR345
WR463
WR347
WR322

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M160
A1M339
A1M335
A1M224
A1M338
A1M462
A1M348
A1M339
A1M467
A1M225
A1M335
A1M340
A1M352

A1M62
A1M337
A1M239

A1M62
A1M392
A1M347
A1M239

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Safety flooring

Altro Wood™ Comfort -...oumwerce2 62167

Biophilic, homely aesthetics combined with 14dB noise reduction plus comfort underfoot, in a safety
option. Great in noisy environments such as hospitals and kindergartens, where users are on their
feet all day. Low residual indentation for easy furniture and equipment movement. Co-ordinates with
other wood ranges.

Typical applications: Corridors and classrooms in schools, kindergartens, universities.
Student accommodation. Hospital / care home corridors and patient rooms. Retail.
Home adaptations / social housing.

Technical information

() Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 4.5kW/m?
T EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Cfl-s1
iﬁ! Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
e PTV >36
DIN 51130/ BGR 181 | R10
EN 13845 Annex C ESf
Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 14 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2.85 mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 0.7 mm
Roll dimensions EN 1SO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.6 kg/m?

10 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Altro Wood™ Comfort

g
odtl (Wl
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VOC

Safety flooring

Colour

Aged Oak
Antique Cherry
Classic Walnut
Deep Cherry
Field Oak
Light Bamboo
Reclaimed Oak
Regent Oak
Royal Oak
Soft Oak
Veteran Oak
Warm Maple

Price

m2

Product code
WSASC2815
WSASC2802
WSASC2807
WSASC2803
WSASC2806
WSASC2820
WSASC2821

WSASC2825
WSASC2823
WSASC2804
WSASC2822
WSASC2805

£12.70

Weldrod

WR347
WR336
WR341
WR337
WR340
WR463
WR335
WR468
WR322
WR338
WR339
WR339

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M347
A1M239
A1M160
A1M337
A1M340
A1M392
A1M335

A1M62
A1M239
A1M338
A1M339
A1M339

Business hotline 0370 240 8855
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Safety flooring

Altro AQUArius™  cuctnumberce 2462 167

Specialist solution for combined wet and dry, shoe and barefoot areas. Keeps you safe with common
contaminants such as shampoo and conditioner. Comfortable underfoot and resistant to wear and
tear from shoes. Great in bathrooms, showers, saunas, spas.

Typical applications: Bathrooms. Showers. Changing rooms*. Saunas. Spas. Wet environments in
social care: home adaptations, social housing. Student accommodation.
*In changing rooms where spikes and studs are used, we recommend Altro Atlas 40.

Technical information

) Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
CRlCsy | Slip resistance EN 13893 =0.30/DS
== PTV > 50 (slider 96)
DIN 51130 /BGR 181 | R11
EN 13845 Annex C ESf/ESb
DIN 51097 B
2 Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca.5dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2 mm
% Wear layer EN ISO 24340 2 mm
<3< | Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
O Weight EN SO 23997 2.6 kg/m?

12 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Altro Aquarius™

Safety flooring

Colour
Blue Penguin
Coral Crab
Cygnet
Dragonfly
Hippo
Gosling
Iguana
Mallard
Newt

Otter

Puffin
Salamander
Sea Snail
Spoonbill
Swan

Tern
Terrapin
Treefrog
Vole

Walrus

Price

m2

Product code
AQI2002
AQI2014
AQ2004
AQ2001
AQI2013
AQI2023
AQ2021
AQI2015
AQ2022
AQI2006
AQI2005
AQI2011
AQI2024
AQI2016
AQI2012
AQI2008
AQI2009
AQI2003
AQ2010
AQ2007

£8.76

Weldrod
WR288
WR300
WR287
WR292
WR301
WR369
WR297
WR302
WR368
WR290
WR287
WR294
WR370
WR303
WR291
WR261
WR289
WR293
WR289
WR261

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M71
A1M42
A1TM79
A1M292
A1M82
A1M369
A1M20
A1M302
A1M368
A1M239
ATM79
A1M294
A1M370
A1M303
A1TMO1
A1M81
A1M265
A1M271
A1M265
A1M81

Business hotline 0370 240 8855

13
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Safety flooring

Altro Pisces™

Patent number GB 2 462 167

Domestic-look specialist flooring for a “home from home”, warm feel in wet environments; designed

for shoe and bare foot use in home adaptations, care homes, social housing, saunas and spas.
Keeps you safe with common contaminants such as shampoo and conditioner.

Typical applications: Bathrooms. Showers. Changing rooms*. Saunas. Spas. Wet environments in
social care: home adaptations, social housing. Student accommodation.
*In changing rooms where spikes and studs are used, we recommend Altro Atlas 40.

Technical information

DIN 51130 / BGR 181

) Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?

L EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1

CRlCsy | Slip resistance EN 13893 =0.30/DS

== PTV > 50 (slider 96)

R11

EN 13845 Annex C ESf/ESb
DIN 51097 B
2 Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca.5dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2 mm
% Wear layer EN ISO 24340 2 mm
<3< | Roll dimensions EN 1SO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
O Weight EN SO 23997 2.6 kg/m?

16 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Safety flooring

iy
odtl (Wl
VOC ERsvoLean %%:mf/

Altro Pisces’

Colour Product code Weldrod Mastic
Anchor SB2008 WR391 A1M82

Beach Hut SB2012 WR395 A1M395
Breakwater SB2003 WR386 A1M20
Cuttlefish SB2002 WR385 A1M385
Deckchair SB2013 WR396 A1M396
Driftwood SB2004 WR387 A1M387
Fisherman SB2009 WR392 A1M392
Houseboat SB2015 WR398 A1M398
Jellyfish SB2005 WR388 A1M388
Lighthouse SB2001 WR291 A1TMO1

Porthole SB2007 WR390 A1M390
Seahorse SB2011 WR394 A1M394
Sea Urchin SB2014 WR397 A1M397
Shoreline SB2006 WR389 A1M389
Starfish SB2010 WR393 A1M393
Windbreak SB2016 WR399 A1M399
Price

m? £10.82

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Safety flooring

Aliro Stronghold™ 30

Specialist safety for commercial kitchens / canteens, food preparation and service areas; providing
highest level of slip resistance even with grease, oils and fat. Cushioned for comfort underfoot to
reduce fatigue.

Typical applications: Kitchens, canteens, food preparation and service areas, areas where grease,
oils or fats are present.

Technical information

() Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
] EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
T PTV >55

DIN 51130 /BGR 181 | R12
EN 13845 Annex C ESf

@ Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 10 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 3 mm

= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 3 mm

Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx15m =30 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 4.0 kg/m?

18 Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Aliro Stronghold™ 30

Safety flooring

lifeg,
o,

%

Colour
Abyss
Biscuit
Cannon
Dolphin
Lime
Midnight
Monsoon
Oyster
Russet
Skyline
Star
Surf
Torch

Tundra

Price

m2

Product code

K3001

K30907
K30911
K3010
K3086
K30421
K30153
K30215
K30262
K30332
K30912
K30412
K30913
K30500

£11.85

Weldrod
WR100
WR146
WR101

WR86
WR472
WR72
WR81
WR20
WR41
WR52
WR79
WR71
WR278
WR153

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M100
A1M20
A1M72
A1M86
A1M381
A1TM72
A1M81
A1M20
A1M41
A1M52
ATM191
A1TM71
A1M42
A1M239

19 Business hotline 0370 240 8855

19
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Aliro Stronghold 30

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Safety flooring

Altro Classic™ 25

Specialist R11 slip resistance for locations with contaminants such as chalk, paint, clay or dirt such
as craft, design and technology / art rooms and circulation areas. Enables safe transition between
R12 and R10 floors, helping to reduce slip risk. Providing durability and toughness for over 60 years.

Typical applications: Locations where substances like chalk, paint, clay or dirt are present, such as
craft, design and technology (CDT) / art rooms and circulation areas.

Technical information

() Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
] EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
ps L Es PTV > 45

DIN 51130/ BGR 181 | R11
EN 13845 Annex C ESf

g Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca.5dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2.5 mm

= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 2.5mm

Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 3.1 kg/m?

22 Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Altro Classic™ 25

Safety flooring

é am.
I EASYCLEAN

lifeg,
e

%

Colour
Anvil

Aster
Blackberry
Blue
Graphite
Legend
Mushroom
Pewter Grey
Quarry Red
Truffle
Walnut
Whisper

Price

m2

Product code
X2594R11
X2549R11
X2547R11
X2541R11
X2546R11
X2544R11
X2542R11
X2539R11
X2560R11
X2545R11
X2586R11
X2548R11

£9.27

Weldrod
WR101
WR286
WR100

WR71
WR86
WR231
WR24
WR81
WR42
WR153
WR62
WR354

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M72
A1M286
A1M100
A1M71
A1M86
A1M73
A1M27
A1M81
A1M42
A1M239
A1M62
A1M84

Business hotline 0370 240 8855

23



Safety flooring

Altro XpressLay™ r.n umbercs2 e 167

Adhesive-free general purpose safety for where: downtime is an issue and speed of installation
critical; avoiding adhesive odours is beneficial to wellbeing; easy access to subfloors useful;
uplifting / recycling floor at end of life key. Co-ordinates with Altro Walkway 20.

Typical applications: General purpose for areas where the ability to remove and recycle
post-installation plays an important part in your requirements for sustainable flooring finishes

Technical information

Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?

fun EN ISO 11925-2 Pass

Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1

(SJGsy | Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS

e PTV > 36

DIN 51130 /BGR 181 | R10
EN 13845 Annex C ESf

e Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca.7dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2.2mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 0.8 mm
Z3J | Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx20m =40 m?
@ Weight EN ISO 23997 2.6 kg/m?

Colour (chipped) Product code Weldrod Mastic
Blizzard XLI2255 WR79 A1TM191
Coal XLI2258 WR100 A1M100
Lupin XLI2259 WR286 A1M286
Nightfall XLI2256 WR72 A1M72
Pavement XLI2207P WR83 A1M83
River XLI2257 WR71 A1TM71
Rock XLI2204P WR84 A1M84
Sand XLI2251 WR20 A1M20
Savannah XLI2250 WR153 A1M239
Streetlight XLI2205P WR287 A1TM79
Swan XLI2212P WR291 A1TMO1
Tarragon XLI2252 WR52 A1M52
Whale XLI2254 WR86 A1M86
Winter XLI2253 WR105 A1MO1

24 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Altro XpressLay™

VOC

Safety flooring

Colour (plain) Product code
Biscuit XL22907
Black XL22892
Blue XL22412
Bone XL22215
Cherry XL22920
Cloud XL2214
Dolphin XL2210
Fog XL22153
Midnight XL22421
Minster XL2218P
Runway XL2206P
Skyline XL22332
Tango XL2231
Temple XL2209P
Tundra XL22910
Waterfall XL22912
Price

m? £10.30

Weldrod

WR146
WR100
WR71
WR20
WR148
WR79
WR86
WR81
WR72
WR289
WR72
WR52
WR42
WR261
WR153
WR155

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M20
A1M100
A1TM71
A1M20
A1M148
ATM191
A1M86
A1M81
ATM72
A1M265
ATM72
A1M52
A1M42
A1M81
A1M239
A1M135

Business hotline 0370 240 8855

25



Safety flooring

Altro Walkway™ 20  raient numberce 2 462 167

Versatile, hard-wearing safety flooring for general purpose areas. A contractor favourite for over
30 years as it’s easy to install. Shares same colour palette as Altro XpressLay, offering co-ordination
with adhesive-free options where desired. Co-ordinates with Altro Walkway 20 SD.

Typical applications: General purpose.

Technical information

) Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
] EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
iﬁ! Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
= PTV > 36

DIN 51130/BGR 181 | R10
EN 13845 Annex C ESf

@ Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca.5dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2 mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 2 mm
Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx 20 m =40 m?
@ Weight EN ISO 23997 2.6 kg/m?
Colour (chipped) Product code Weldrod Mastic
Blizzard VMI2055 WR79 A1TM191
Coal VMI2058 WR100 A1M100
Lupin VMI2059 WR286 A1M286
Nightfall VMI2056 WR72 A1TM72
Pavement VMI2007P WR83 A1M83
River VMI2057 WR71 A1TM71
Rock VMI2004P WR84 A1M84
Sand VMI2051 WR20 A1M20
Savannah VMI2050 WR153 A1M239
Streetlight VMI2005P WR287 ATM79
Swan VMI2012P WR291 ATMO1
Tarragon VMI2052 WR52 ATM52
Whale VMI2054 WR86 A1M86
Winter VMI2053 WR105 A1MO1

26 Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Safety flooring

Aliro Walkway™ 20

Colour (plain) Product code Weldrod Mastic
Biscuit VM20907 WR146 A1M20
Black VM20892 WR100 A1M100
Blue VM20412 WR71 A1M71
Bone VM20215 WR20 A1M20
Cherry VM20920 WR148 A1M148
Cloud VM2014 WR79 ATM191
Dolphin VM2010 WR86 A1M86
Fog VM20153 WR81 A1M81
Midnight VM20421 WR72 A1M72
Minster VM2018P WR289 A1M265
Runway VM2006P WR72 A1M72
Skyline VM20332 WR52 A1M52
Tango VM2031 WR42 A1M42
Temple VM2009P WR261 A1M81
Tundra VM20910 WR153 A1M239
Waterfall VM20912 WR155 A1M135
Price

m? £8.24

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855
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Safety flooring

Aliro Walkway™ 20 SD

Static-dissipative option to reduce damage risk to sensitive equipment in computer rooms and
laboratories. Co-ordinates with Altro Walkway 20.

Typical applications: Labs with static-sensitive equipment / gases. Computer suites.
Production areas for electronics.

Technical information

) Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
] EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
Iﬁ! Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
= PTV > 36

DIN 51130/BGR 181 | R10
EN 13845 Annex C ESf

=) Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca.5dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2 mm

= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 2 mm

Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2 mx 20 m = 40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.6 kg/m?

Colour Product code Weldrod Mastic
Fog VM20153SD WR81 ATM81
Price

m? £10.50

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



Smooth flooring

Aliro Cantata™

Tonal and modernist, adhesive-free floor for maximum impact with minimum downtime. Enhanced
cleanability makes it ideal for busy public spaces where disruption needs to be minimal and it has
no associated adhesive odours. It features our award-winning adhesive-free installation method for
same day weld and walk, easy end of life removal, re-use or recycling.

Typical applications: Corridors in hospitals, residential care homes and education buildings.
Patient rooms in hospitals. General circulation areas in retail, kindergartens, schools and universities.
General circulation in retail.

Technical information

Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 4.5kW/m?
EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Cfl-s1

Gy Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS

= DIN 51130 /BGR 181 | R10

= Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 14 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2.4 mm

= Wear layer EN ISO 24340 0.7 mm

Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2'mx 20 m = 40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.4 kg/m?

30 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Smooth flooring

low il 14dB
Altro Cantata™ @ oc | { |

Colour Product code Weldrod Mastic
Black Sand AFP282010 WR485 A1M485
Bluebell AFP282004 WR398 A1M398
Bluefin AFC281001 WR438 A1M486
Creme Caramel AFP282006 WR385 A1M385
Elephant Grey AFC281003 WR436 A1M487
Frosted Glass AFP282005 WR388 A1M388
Graphite AFP282002 WR390 A1M390
Hazelnut AFP282009 WR418 A1M239
Milan AFT284002 WR482 A1M482
Mocha AFP282003 WR389 A1M389
Rome AFT284001 WR481 A1M83
Seal Grey AFC281002 WR435 A1M390
Sunrise AFP282008 WR393 A1M393
Treviso AFT284003 WR483 A1M483
True Grit AFP282001 WR391 A1M82
Venice AFT284004 WR484 A1M484
Willow Tree AFP282007 WR399 A1TM399
Price

m? £12.88

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855

31



Altro Cantata
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32 Business hotline 0370 240 8855




Business hotline 0370 240 8855

Altro Cantata

33



Smooth flooring

Altro Orchestra™

15dB sound reduction and comfort underfoot in wide choice of colours and three designs.
With excellent resistance to residual indentation it’s great in corridors, classrooms, housing,
patient / resident rooms and retail. Co-ordinates with other ranges.

Typical applications: School, kindergarten and university corridors and classrooms.
Student accommodation. Hospital and care home corridors and patient / resident rooms. Retail.

Home adaptations / social housing.

Technical information

Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 4.5kW/m?
EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Cfl-s1
(& Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
o DIN 51130/ BGR 181 | R10
= Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 15 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2.85 mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 0.7 mm
Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2'mx 20 m = 40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.6 kg/m?
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Aliro Orchestra

Ragtime Classical House Folk
CH2810 CH2807 CH2811 CH2812

Flamenco Salsa Pop Reggae Romantic Motown
CH2806 CH2802 CH2805 CH2801 CH2804 CH2809

Jungle Jazz Gospel Swing
CH2823 CH2824 CH2821 CH2819

Metal Club Chant Fusion
CH2816 CH2818 CH2815 CH2814 CH2813

Flyte | ofnbo > | prum Bassoon
CH2833 quq' CH2837 CH2831

Violin: |
CH2834 .
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Smooth flooring

Altro Orchestra™

Colour
Banjo
Bassoon
Bongo
Cello
Chant
Chimes
Clarinet
Classical
Club
Country
Drum
Flamenco
Flute

Folk
Fusion
Glockenspiel
Gospel
Guitar
Harp

House

Product code
CH2826
CH2831
CH2840
CH2829
CH2814
CH2836
CH2832
CH2807
CH2815
CH2808
CH2837
CH2806
CH2833
CH2812
CH2813
CH2827
CH2821
CH2828
CH2830
CH2811

Weldrod
WR447
WR452
WR461
WR450
WR435
WR457
WR453
WR428
WR436
WR429
WR458
WR427
WR454
WR433
WR434
WR448
WR442
WR449
WR451
WR432

Mastic
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
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Smooth flooring

m 15dB
Altro Orchestra™ Pl b=

Colour Product code Weldrod Mastic
Jazz CH2824 WR445 A1M200
Jungle CH2823 WR444 A1M200
Latin CH2803 WR424 A1M200
Metal CH2818 WR439 A1M200
Motown CH2809 WR430 A1M200
Oboe CH2835 WR456 A1M200
Piano CH2838 WR459 A1M200
Pop CH2805 WR426 A1M200
Punk CH2822 WR443 A1M200
Ragtime CH2810 WR431 A1M200
Rap CH2820 WR441 A1M200
Reggae CH2801 WR422 A1M200
Romantic CH2804 WR425 A1M200
Salsa CH2802 WR423 A1M200
Soul CH2817 WR438 A1M200
Swing CH2819 WR440 A1M200
Trombone CH2839 WR460 A1M200
Trumpet CH2825 WR446 A1M200
Urban CH2816 WR437 A1M200
Violin CH2834 WR455 A1M200
Price

m? £10.30

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855
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Smooth flooring

Aliro Operetta™

Designer looks with 4dB sound reduction. Robust option for medium to high traffic areas in

entrances, patient / school corridors, retail. Co-ordinates with other ranges.

Typical applications: Hospital / care home corridors and patient rooms. Retail. Schools,

universities — general circulation areas, corridors.

Technical information

(s Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 8kW/m?
L EN ISO 11925-2 Pass
Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Bfl-s1
(= Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS
= DIN 51130/ BGR 181 | R10
2 Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 4 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 2 mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 0.7 mm
<33 | Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx 20 m = 40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.66 kg/m?
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Smooth flooring

m 4dB
Aliro Operetia™ AT B

Colour Product code Weldrod Mastic
Acapella OP2135 WR456 A1M200
Alto OP2119 WR440 A1M200
Baroque OP2133 WR454 A1M200
Bass OoP2121 WR442 A1M200
Canon 0OP2129 WR450 A1M200
Clef OP2125 WR446 A1M200
Contralto OP2120 WR441 A1M200
Crescendo OP2102 WR423 A1M200
Duo OP2111 WR432 A1M200
Glee OP2136 WR457 A1M200
Harmony OP2107 WR428 A1M200
Key OP2131 WR452 A1M200
Madrigal OP2134 WR455 A1M200
Melody OP2108 WR429 A1M200
Overture OP2123 WR444 A1M200
Quartet OP2113 WR434 A1M200
Quaver OP2101 WR422 A1M200
Quintet OP2114 WR435 A1M200
Sharp 0OP2103 WR424 A1M200
Solo OP2110 WR431 A1M200
Soprano OP2137 WR458 A1M200
Tempo OP2115 WR436 A1M200
Tenor OP2138 WR459 A1M200
Trio OP2112 WR433 A1M200
Waltz OP2106 WR427 A1M200
Price

m? £9.79

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Business hotline 0370 240 8855
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Smooth flooring

Altro Serenade™

High design with 19dB acoustic performance and comfort underfoot. Ideal where the passage of
sound must be prevented between storeys, such as in kindergartens, hotel rooms, offices,
care homes. Co-ordinates with other ranges.

Typical applications: Kindergarten playrooms. Hotel rooms. Offices. Care homes. Anywhere where
the passage of sound must be prevented between storeys.

Technical information

Fire behaviour tested in acc. with EN ISO 9239-1 > 4.5kW/m?

EN ISO 11925-2 Pass

Classified in acc. with EN 13501-1 Cfl-s1

=y Slip resistance EN 13893 >0.30/DS

= DIN 51130/ BGR 181 | R10
2 Sound insulation EN ISO 140-8 ca. 19 dB
Thickness EN ISO 24346 3.9mm
= Wear layer EN 1SO 24340 0.7 mm
<33 | Roll dimensions EN ISO 24341 2mx 20 m = 40 m?
O Weight EN ISO 23997 2.9 kg/m?
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Altro Serenade™

©

Smooth flooring

low
VOC

oy

9dB

~
o
—

alfro
EASYCLEAN

Colour

Bar

Bridge
Cadence
Cymbal
Encore
Finale
Maestro
March
Metronome
Mezzo
Octave
Prelude
Rhythm
Saxophone

Tambourine

Price

m2

Product code
SE3931
SE3912
SE3908
SE3910
SE3929
SE3902
SE3903
SE3925
SE3914
SE3913
SE3915
SE3923
SE3907
SE3920
SE3911

£11.54

Weldrod
WR452
WR433
WR429
WR431
WR450
WR423
WR424
WR446
WR435
WR434
WR436
WR444
WR428
WR441
WR432

To view colour swatches or for more information visit www.altro.com

Mastic
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200
A1M200

Business hotline 0370 240 8855
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Cymbal
SE3910

Tambourine
SE3911

Mezzo
SE3913

Bridge
SE3912

Aliro Serenade

Maestro
SE3903

Cadence
SE3908

Finale
SE3902

Prelude
SE3923

Metronome
SE3914

Octave
SE3915

Saxophone
SE3920

Encore
SE3929 | .
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Altro Serenade
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Adhesives

AltroFix™

Altro only approve adhesives recommended within this price list. Alternative adhesives may be
available from other suppliers which are suitable for adhering the Altro range.

All direct to ground subfloors should incorporate a DPM.

Note: unit coverage of AltroFix adhesives will depend upon subfloor, trowel size, etc. See full laying
details for each floor product for complete recommendations. AltroFix range normally available
from stock.

AltroFix™ 19 Plus

Two-part solvent and water-free polyurethane adhesive. After setting, this adhesive is not affected
by spillage of water and most other liquids. For use with Altro safety flooring.

Flooring may require weighting down. Floor must be kept clear during setting of adhesive.
Not suitable for vertical surfaces.

Colour Neutral

Product code ADH19PK15 - 1.5kg unit Price £9.27 Coverage: 6 - 7m?
ADH19PK3 - 3kg unit Price £17.51 Coverage: 12 - 14m?
ADH19PK®6 - 6kg unit Price £30.90 Coverage: 24 - 28m?
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Adhesives

Welding rod and mastic
Altro PVC welding rod 4.5mm

PVC welding rod for use with Altro safety flooring and Altro smooth. These welding rods are
available in a range of colours designed to blend with the floor coverings.

Unless otherwise specified matching rods and AltroMastic 100 should be used with Altro safety
flooring. All sheets should be hot welded.

Welding rod for non-stock colours will be supplied in a blending shade, unless otherwise specified.

Price per 50m coil £8.24

AltroMastic 100

AltroMastic 100 is available to colour match Altro safety flooring. Standard sealant gun required.

Coverage 40 LM at a 3mm bead

Price per one-part cartridge sealant, full size £8.24

Business hotline 0370 240 8855
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Altro safety flooring

Altro safety flooring carries a five, ten, fifteen or twenty-year guarantee when the correct grade

of flooring is installed in the recommended area. It has wide use in education, healthcare, public,
hospitality, commercial, industrial and military establishments. Each product in the range is designed
to meet specific flooring needs as efficiently and cost effectively as possible.

Altro safety flooring is not normally recommended for use in
e Car showrooms — due to antioxidant staining from tyres
Note: certain dark colours mask this effect and Altro are pleased to provide further guidance on this

e Areas where power driven trucks will be driven at speed — excessive tyre burn may occur due
to high friction

e Areas where severe mechanical damage may occur due to protruding nails in wooden pallets etc
e Areas where excessive spillage of ketones or other solvents of PVC occur
e Areas where the flooring may come into contact with oven-hot objects

All products are subject to availability
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Altro Floors Conditions of Sale

1. Definitions
“Altro” means Altro Limited (Company Number 00154159) whose registered office is at Works Road, Letchworth Garden City,
Hertfordshire SG6 TNW
“the Customer” means the persons, firm, body or company with whom Altro contracts.

2. General

21

2.2

Unless otherwise agreed by Altro in writing, these terms and conditions shall apply to all orders placed with Altro and

will prevail over any terms which the Customer may purport to apply under any purchase order, confirmation order or
other document.

Any stipulations or conditions in the Customer’s order form shall be deemed to be inapplicable to any order placed with
Altro unless expressly agreed to by Altro in writing before goods are despatched in accordance with the order in question.

3. Acceptance

3.1

3.2

4. Prices

4.1

4.2

4.3

44

A quotation given by Altro is an invitation to purchase only. It remains open for acceptance by the Customer for 28 days,
or as agreed in writing
A “Contract” shall be made when Altro despatches goods in accordance with the Customer’s order.

Notwithstanding any bespoke quotation provided by Altro, the price payable for goods ordered by the Customer shall be
the price stated in the Altro price list current at the date of despatch of such goods by Altro unless otherwise agreed in
writing between Altro and the Customer.

The Customer shall notify Altro in writing within 90 days of receipt of invoice of any claim relating to the price

charged for goods.

All prices quoted by Altro exclude value added tax which will be charged at the rate applicable at the date of invoice
unless otherwise stated by Altro.

Prices are ex-works and exclude packaging and carriage costs unless otherwise agreed in writing between Altro and

the Customer.

5. Payment

5.1
5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

Time for payment shall be of the essence under the Contract.

Payment is due by the 30th of the month following the month of invoice for credit account Customers, or against receipt

of cleared funds prior to despatch of goods for pro forma Customers unless otherwise agreed in writing between Altro

and the Customer.

When an invoice is overdue for payment or when a credit limit has been exceeded Altro reserves the right at its absolute

discretion to withdraw credit terms or charge interest. Altro reserves the right to charge interest on overdue accounts,

such interest to be calculated on a day-to-day basis on the amount outstanding at the rate of 4 per cent above the
arithmetic average for each day of the published base rate of Barclays Bank plc.

The Customer shall not be entitled to delay or withhold payment in full or in part for any reason whatsoever including any

alleged defence, set-off or counterclaim.

If the goods are delivered in instalments, Altro shall be entitled to invoice the Customer as and when each instalment is

ready for despatch, and payment shall be due in respect of each instalment as though the goods therein comprised were

the subject of a separate order, notwithstanding late delivery or non-delivery of other instalments.

If Altro agrees that the Customer may pay by instalments then the Customer shall be deemed to be in default on the

whole Contract in the event of non-payment of an instalment by the due date and the outstanding balance of the invoiced

sum shall immediately become payable by the Customer.

If so requested, the Customer shall deposit such monies (in cleared funds) with Altro, the amount of which may be agreed

between the parties from time to time, for the purpose of securing the payment by the Customer of all or any invoices

associated with current Contracts and / or future orders placed with Altro. In such circumstances, the Customer hereby
irrevocably and unconditionally agrees that:

5.7.1 it shall have no right whatsoever to the return of the deposit monies and Altro shall be under no obligation
whatsoever to return the deposit monies, in circumstances where orders for goods have been, or are placed by
the Customer with Altro that await completion;

5.7.2 Altro shall be entitled, in its absolute discretion, to withdraw and pay to itself all or any part of the deposit funds
and apply such monies against any outstanding invoice(s) of the Customer (which for the avoidance of doubt
shall include any applicable VAT and other applicable taxes) regardless of the solvency (or otherwise) of the
Customer; and

5.7.3 Altro shall be entitled to set off any claims it might have against the Customer in respect of any Contracts
(which for the avoidance of doubt shall include any applicable VAT and other applicable taxes) against the deposit
monies so held, regardless of the solvency (or otherwise) of the Customer.

If Altro has requested such monies to be deposited by a Customer in accordance with clause 5.7 above, and in

the opinion of Altro such monies are either (i) not deposited or (i) are insufficient for the value of the appropriate

order(s) / Contract(s), Altro may at its own discretion refuse to commence, continue or complete any order

and / or Contract.
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Altro Floors Conditions of Sale

6. Delivery and collection

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

All times and dates given for delivery of goods are given in good faith but are estimates only and time for delivery shall
not be of the essence under the Contract.

If Altro is unable to meet any delivery date, unless the delay is substantial and is the result of the wilful default or
negligence of Altro, the delay shall not constitute a breach of the Contract and the Customer shall not be entitled to treat
the Contract as thereby repudiated nor to rescind it or any other Contract with Altro in whole or in part nor to claim for
any resulting direct or consequential loss or damage.

Where delivery is to site the Customer will be responsible for off-loading the goods and for storing them locked-up under
cover and protected from the elements.

The Customer shall notify Altro in writing of any claim for loss or damage to goods in transit within 14 days of

the date of despatch (in the case of non-delivery) and within 3 days of delivery (in the case of damage).

If goods are collected by the Customer, Altro’s liability ceases when the goods are loaded onto the Customer’s

transport and no subsequent claims for breakages or shortages will be recognised.

7. Quality of goods

74

7.2.

Subject to these conditions, the goods to be provided shall:

7.1.1  conform as to quantity, quality and description with the Customer’s order and any specification or standards
stated or referred to in the order;

7.1.2  be of first-class materials and workmanship throughout and be executed with reasonable care and skill by
properly qualified and experienced persons;

7.1.3 be equal in all material respects to any samples, patterns, demonstration or specification provided or given by
either party;

7.1.4  be capable of any standard of performance specified in the Customer’s order;

7.1.5 if the purpose for which they are required is indicated in the Customer’s order, either expressly or by implication,
be fit for that particular purpose; and

7.1.6  comply with any statutory rule or regulation that may be in force relating to the ordered goods.

Altro reserves the right to make any necessary changes to the goods from time to time.

8. Risk and title

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9

The risk in the goods shall pass from Altro to the Customer upon delivery of such goods to the Customer. However,
notwithstanding delivery and the passing of risk in the goods, title and property in the goods, including full legal and
beneficial ownership, shall not pass to the Customer until Altro has received in cash or cleared funds payment in full for
all goods delivered to the Customer under this and all other Contracts between Altro and the Customer for which
payment of the full price of the goods thereunder has not been paid. Payment of the full price of the goods shall include
the amount of any interest or other sum payable under the terms of this and all other Contracts between Altro and the
Customer under which the goods are delivered.

Where payment is to be made by instalments the property in respect of all goods supplied under this and all other

Contracts shall not pass to the Customer until all instalment payments have been made.

Where, in accordance with clause 5.7 above, Altro has drawn down and applied all or any of the security deposit monies

in satisfaction of Customer invoices, title and property in the goods, including all legal and beneficial ownership, shall

pass to the Customer when all outstanding invoices (including any applicable interest) of that Customer have been paid
in full, from the security deposit monies or otherwise.

Until payment in full has been made the Customer shall have possession of the goods as a bailee only, shall keep them

separate from other assets and clearly marked as Altro’s property, shall maintain them in satisfactory condition and shall

not alter or add to them in any way.

The Customer shall be entitled to resell or use the goods in the normal course of the Customer’s business provided that

the Customer shall remain fully accountable to Altro for the goods and shall hold the proceeds of the sale on trust

for Altro to the extent of the Customer’s outstanding liability to Altro under this and all other Contracts and shall promptly

remit all such proceeds to Altro until payment in full of all sums due under the Contract is made.

Property in any goods supplied shall not pass to the Customer or to any other person merely by virtue of their becoming

affixed to the real or personal property of the Customer or such other person.

Altro shall be entitled to recover payment for the goods notwithstanding that ownership of any of the goods has not

passed from Altro.

The Customer shall keep the goods fully insured against all usual risks at the Customer’s expense and ensure that Altro’s

interest is noted on the policy and shall, upon request, produce to Altro a valid policy of insurance in accordance with

this clause.

The Customer’s right to possession of the goods shall be terminated immediately if:

() the Customer has a bankruptcy order made against him or makes an arrangement or composition with his
creditors, or otherwise takes the benefit of any statutory provision for the time being in force for the relief of
insolvent debtors, or (being a body corporate) convenes a meeting of creditors (whether formal or informal), or
enters into liquidation (whether voluntary or compulsory) except a solvent voluntary liquidation for the purpose
only of reconstruction or amalgamation, or has a receiver and / or manager administrator or administrative receiver
appointed of its undertaking or any part thereof, or documents are filed with the court for the appointment of an
administrator of the Customer or notice of intention to appoint an administrator is given by the Customer or its
directors or by a qualifying floating charge holder (as defined in paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
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Altro Floors Conditions of Sale

Act 1986), or a resolution is passed or a petition presented to any court for the winding-up of the Customer or for
the granting of an administration order in respect of the Customer, or any proceedings are commenced
relating to the insolvency or possible insolvency of the Customer; or

(b) the Customer suffers or allows any execution, whether legal or equitable, to be levied on its property or obtained
against it, or fails to observe or perform any of its obligations under the Contract or any other Contract between
Altro and the Customer, or is unable to pay its debts within the meaning of section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1986
or the Customer ceases to trade; or

(c) the Customer encumbers or in any way charges any of the goods.

8.10 The Customer grants Altro, its agents and employees an irrevocable licence at any time to enter any premises where the
goods are or may be stored in order to inspect them, or, where Customer’s right to possession has terminated, to recover

them.
9. Default or insolvency
9.1 If either Altro or the Customer:
9.1.1 commits a breach of any Contract and the breach remains unremedied 21 days after written notice by

the other party;
9.1.2 makes or offers to make any composition with creditors;
9.1.3 commits any act of bankruptcy;
9.1.4 s the subject of any resolution or petition to wind-up the business (other than for the purpose of amalgamation or
reconstruction);
9.1.5 has an administrator, receiver or administrative receiver appointed,
then the other party may terminate the Contract forthwith by giving written notice to the other party to that effect.
9.2 Where the Customer is in default of any payment or any term as to payment, whether under the Contract in question or
any other Contract with Altro or otherwise from time to time due to Altro from the Customer, or is subject to clauses
9.1.1 to 9.1.5 above, then all sums owed to Altro by the Customer under all Contracts with Altro shall become immediately
due and payable and Altro may:
9.2.1 cancel all relevant Contracts;
9.2.2 cease making any further deliveries to the Customer;
9.2.3 require the Customer by not less than 7 days’ notice in writing to deliver up to Altro all and any goods in the
Customer’s possession which are the property of Altro;
9.2.4 enter the premises of the Customer to take possession of Altro’s goods (using reasonable force if necessary but
making good any damage thereby caused); or
9.2.5 sell the repossessed goods and apply the proceeds of sale towards satisfaction of the Customer’s liability to Altro
under the Contract of sale;
and Altro shall further be entitled:
9.2.5.1 torecover damages in respect of any loss or damage caused by the failure of the Customer to
make payment in full by the due date; and
9.2.5.2 to be indemnified by the Customer against all legal and other costs incurred or paid by Altro
in the process of seeking to regain possession of goods which were in the power, custody or
possession of the Customer and to which title was vested in Altro, whether by virtue of general
law or under the Contract in question or any other Contract with the Customer.
9.2.6 The Customer shall be liable to Altro for legal and any other costs incurred in the recovery of all monies owing.
10. Lien
10.1 In addition to any right of lien to which Altro may by law be entitled, in the event of the Customer’s insolvency, Altro shall be
entitled to a general lien on all goods of the Customer in Altro’s possession (whether paid for or otherwise) for the unpaid
price of any other goods sold and delivered to the Customer by Altro under the same or any other contract.
10.2 In the case of any default of any term as to payment in respect of any Contract Altro reserves the right on the expiration
of 7 days’ notice to the Customer to resell any such goods in its possession, or any goods repossessed in accordance
with clause 9, and to apply the proceeds of the sale to settle the Customer’s debt to Altro.

11. Liability

1.1 Altro will indemnify the Customer against any death or personal injury resulting from the negligence of Altro or
its employees.

11.2 Where direct damage to property is caused by the negligence of Altro or its employees then Altro shall make good any
such damage caused provided that Altro’s total liability shall not exceed £1,000,000 in aggregate for any claim or claims
resulting from any one or more related incidents.

11.3 Altro’s liability as regards goods is limited to replacement (and where appropriate reinstallation) of any goods which within
one year from the date of installation prove to be defective by reason of faulty materials or manufacture or become
defective by reason of faulty installation by Altro. In such circumstances:

11.3.1 the Customer shall notify Altro in writing of the alleged defect within 10 days of the defect becoming
apparent;

11.3.2 Altro will acknowledge any claim in writing and investigate such claim;

11.3.3 Altro shall not be liable for any other expense or labour costs not authorised by Altro or, for the avoidance of
doubt, any damage caused as a result of sub-contracted third party acts where such sub-contractor has not
been instructed and / or specifically authorised by Altro to undertake the work.
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Altro Floors Conditions of Sale

20.

21.

22.

11.4 Any advice or recommendation given by Altro or its employees or agents to the Customer or its employees or agents as
to the storage, installation, application or use of the goods which is not confirmed in writing by Altro is followed or acted
upon entirely at the Customer’s own risk and accordingly Altro shall not be liable for any such advice or recommendation
which is not so confirmed.

1.5 Altro shall not be liable for any indirect or consequential loss whatsoever whether arising from, or in connection with:

11.5.1 the supply of defective goods;

11.5.2 delay in delivery or non-delivery;

11.5.3 loss of or damage to goods in transit, or

11.5.4 damage to property of the Customer or any third party.

11.6 Any express or implied term, condition, representation or guarantee not stated in these conditions is hereby excluded except
the condition as to the title implied by Section 12 of the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and in the case of a sale to a consumer, the
conditions and guarantees implied by Sections, 13 14 and 15 of the same Act.

1.7 In the event of any resale by the Customer, the Customer shall similarly exclude liability and shall indemnify Altro against all
liability of Altro consequent upon such resale.

11.8 For the avoidance of doubt, nothing contained herein affects the statutory rights of a consumer.

Export liability

The Customer shall ensure that all import regulations of the country of destination and all local and national regulations and / or
requirements which relate to the sale and use of the goods in that country are satisfied and shall indemnify Altro against all claims and
demands whatsoever which arise whether directly or indirectly from the sale and use of the goods.

Force majeure
Neither party shall be liable for delays in performance, or non-performance, due to causes beyond its reasonable control.

Selection of goods
The selection of goods is a matter solely for the Customer who is strongly advised to ascertain in advance whether the goods are
suitable for the purpose for which they are required.

Specifications

15.1 Except in the case of a sale to a consumer all illustrations and descriptions issued by Altro are of an informative nature only
and are not part of any specification.

15.2 Altro reserves the right to modify any specification as necessary.

15.3 Altro shall not in any event be liable for the inaccuracy of any information or document not originating from Altro.

15.4 Al specifications, illustrations and descriptions are copyright and remain the property of Altro at all times. They may not be
copied or released to third parties and must be returned to Altro at its request at any time.

Cancellations
Cancellation of an order, or part of an order, by the Customer shall be on such terms as agreed by Altro, in writing.

Alterations
Goods supplied by Altro shall not be altered or modified in any way.

Waiver
The failure of either party to insist upon the strict performance of any provision of these conditions shall not be deemed to be a waiver of
that party’s rights and remedies nor shall it constitute a precedent as regards subsequent contracts.

Severance

If any provision of these conditions shall be found by any court or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or
unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the other provisions of these conditions which shall remain in full
force and effect.

Third party rights

A person who is not party to this agreement shall have no right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any
term of this agreement. This clause does not affect any right or remedy of any person which exists or is available otherwise than
pursuant to that Act.

Law
The agreement between the parties shall be governed by English law and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the
English courts.

Anti-bribery
Altro has a strict anti-bribery policy. Altro will not engage in bribery or corruption in any form and has a zero tolerance approach to
breach whether it involves private individuals or public officials. A full copy of our policy is available upon request.

For details of how we deal with personal data please go to https://www.altro.co.uk/Privacy-policy. If you have any questions about how we
deal with personal data or you would like a copy of our privacy policy, please contact us at mydata@altro.com
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Special conditions

Overdue payments
We reserve the right to impose a surcharge of 1.5% per month pro rata for payments not received
into Altro’s account by due date. This amount will be invoiced separately.

Stock availability
Please check our current availability statement or contact the International Sales Office
at Letchworth.

Terms and conditions

Prices

Quoted in Sterling

Our Bank is:-
Barclays Bank PLC
PO Box 544

54 Lombard Street
London EC3V 9EX

Our Account No. is:-
20106054

Our BIC Code is:-
BARCGB22

Our IBAN Code is:-
GB32 BARC 2082 9420 1060 54

Business hotline 0370 240 8855



altro

aitro, Altro, Altro Aquarius, Altro Pisces, Altro Operetta, Altro Orchestra, Altro Serenade, Altro Cantata, Altro Wood adhesive-free,
Altro Wood, Altro Wood Comfort, Altro XpressLay, Altro Walkway 20, Altro Walkway 20 SD, Altro Classic 25, Altro Stronghold 30,
AltroFix, Altro Easyclean technology, Altro Whiterock and Altro Fortis are all trademarks of Altro Limited.

altro.com



